## 506467721 01/25/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6514497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONGHONG TANG	01/25/2021
MINGHUI CHANG	01/25/2021
HUAFENG QI	01/25/2021
PEIYU ZHOU	01/25/2021
CHENGYUAN LIANG	01/25/2021
XINGKE JU	01/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XI'AN TAIKOMED PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR OF BLOCK B, NO. 69 JINYE ROAD
Internal Address:	VENTURE DEVELOPMENT PARK, XI'AN HIGH-TECH ZONE
City:	XI'AN, SHAANXI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	710077

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17157909	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:240-487-9799Email:info@szdclaw.comCorrespondent Name:SZDC LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10025.0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG SHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

506467721 PATENT REEL: 055024 FRAME: 0804

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20210125\_10025\_0066\_Decl\_Assign\_Signed#page1.tif source=20210125\_10025\_0066\_Decl\_Assign\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055024 FRAME: 0805

Attorney Docket No. 10025.0066

DEC	LARA'	IION AN	ND ASSIGNMEN APPLICA	NT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN TION
Title of Inve	ntion:			ACID ESTER WITH ANTIBACTERIAL OD OF PREPARING THE SAME
			DECLARA	ATION
As the below that:	-named	inventor(s)	(hereinafter designa	ated as the undersigned), I/we hereby declare
This declarat	ion is di	rected to:		
Ø	The at	tached appl	lication, or	
	United	l States app	olication or PCT inte	ernational application number
. Notice the second discount of the second di			filed on	
The above-ic	lentified	application	ı was made or autho	orized to be made by me/us.
I/We believe invention in			e original inventor o	or an original joint inventor of a claimed
				ement made in this declaration is punishable not more than five (5) years, or both.
			ASSIGNM	MENT
	olural nai	nes are liste	ed below) has inven	one name is listed below) or as a joint need certain new and useful improvements in
And, wherea	S	XI'AN	N TAIKOMED PHARMAC	CEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
			(assignee),w	hose mailing address is
6th	Floor of Bl	ock B, No. 69	Jinye Road, Venture Dev	velopment Park, Xi'an High-tech Zone Xi'an,
		Shae	anxi, China 710077	, is desirous of
acquiring the	entire r	ght, title, a	nd interest in the sa	me.
I/We, by the heirs, succes and its territe and to any ar territorial po non-provision and all Lette	se preser sors, and orial possend all Le ssessions mal, divisors Patent	ats hereby a lassigns, the sessions and ters Patent and in any sional, cont, extensions	agree to sell, assign, ne full and exclusive d in all foreign count which may be gran y and all foreign coutinuation, continuatis, reissues, and reex	the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and transfer unto assignee, and assignee's eright to said invention in the United States attries and the entire right, title and interest in sted therefor in the United States and its untries and in and to any and all provisional, ion-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications camination certificates which may be granted essions and in any and all foreign countries.

1

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said assignee or its (his) representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

1.	Date: 【、より、入り山	Yonghong	TANG	Yonghong TANG
		First	LAST	Signature
2.	Date: 1 25 (2021	Inventor Name Minghui	CHANG	Minghui CHANG
		First	LAST	Signature
3.	Date: ( ] 25   2021	Inventor Name Huafeng	a Qilia	Huntens Qi
		First	LAST	Signature
4.	Date: 1 25 2021	Inventor Name Peiyu	ZHOU	Peigu ZHOU
		First	LAST	Signature
5.	Date: 1 25 2021	Inventor Name Chengyuan	LIANG	changuan LIANG
		First	LAST	Signature
6.	Date: <u>1、ン</u> 5 . <u>2</u> 0 <u>2</u> 1	Inventor Name Xingke	JU	Kingke Ju
		First	LAST	Signature
		Inventor Name		